
. 
 
 
 
 

ISO 9001-2000,ISO 14001 
and OHSAS 18001 certified 

company 
SubContract and Purchase 

Deptt. 
 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
(A Govt. of India Undertaking) 

Power Sector – Northern Region, 
        Plot  No.  25 , Sector - 16A , Distt. Gautam Budh  Nagar,  

NOIDA – 2 01301 (INDIA) 
                Phone: 91-120-2416500/2416284/2416511 
                        Fax  91-120-2515464 / 2515467                            

Email: umeshgupta@bhelpsnr.co.in/ rachit@bhelpsnr.co.in 

 
CORRIGENDUM – 01 

 
TENDER DESCRIPTION: MS ERW PIPES AND BENDS AS PER SPECIFICATIONS 

ENCLOSED WITH THE TENDER 
Consignee: BHEL Site office, Construction Manager, OBRA Thermal Power 
Station, Distt. Sonebhadra  , Near Allahabad, U.P. 

 
TENDER NO. BHEL/PSNR/SCP/RG/ E-2090 

BHEL WEBSITE REF: NIT_9192 
 

The Corrigendum contains following amendment in the Technical specifications and 
shall be part of the above tender. Kindly incorporate the below mentioned changes 
duly in you offer. This corrigendum is to be submitted, duly signed and Stamped, along 
with the technical bid (Part –I) as a token of your acceptance. 
 

1. The specification for following Item at Annexure- A, Table -1 (of original 
Tender), serial No. 4 may be read as follows: 
 

S.No. Description Specification Qty. UOM 

4 100 Nb Air pipe water line MS ERW G.I. PIPE as per IS:1239 , 
Part-1 Heavy Gr. 350 meters

 
Note: This pipe shall be supplied in length of 5 to 7 meters only. 
 

2. All other pipes in Annexure- A, Table -1 (of original Tender) are to be supplied 
in length of 10 to 12 meters only. 
 

3. The due date of submission is hereby extended from 28.12.2010 to 07.01.2010, 
15:30 Hrs. Bids shall now be opened on 07.01.2010 at 15:30 Hrs (Indian 
Standard Time) at BHEL PSNR Office, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India. 
 

4. All other terms and conditions against the original Tender E-2090 shall remain 
unchanged. 
 

5. All bidders are requested to fill-in SRF (Supplier registration Form) while 
submitting the bid to enable us to register you as our regular supplier. However 
this is not the part of present Tender. 

 
 
 

ENGINEER/ Purchase 


